Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS5 123
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12)
XS5
Water-resistant Smartclick Connectors
That Reduce Installation Work
• New - IDC Field-wiring versions of the XS5G and XS5C.
• A newly developed lock structure that maintains
compatibility with screw-type M12 connectors.

Note: The overmolding on the Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable (XS5F-D42@-@80-P)is black, and the overmolding on the Fire-retardant, Robot Cable
(XS5F-D42@-@80-F) is warm gray.
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Ask your OMRON representative about other specifications. 2. XS5F-D42@ models with -F are cRUus approved.
Item Model XS5F/H/W XS5R XS5M/P XS5C/G
(Crimping, Soldering)
XS5C/G
(Screw-on)
XS5C/G
(IDC models)
Contacts
Materials Phosphor bronze Phosphorbronze
or Brass Phosphor bronze Brass Phosphor bronze or
Brass Phosphor bronze
Finish Nickel base, 0.4-μm gold-plating Nickel base, 0.15-μm
gold-plating
Fixtures Nickel-plated zinc alloy
Fixtures (Lock) (See note 3) SUS
Pin Block PBT resin (UL94V-0)
O-ring Rubber
Overmolding/Cover Soft PBT resin (UL94V-0) — PBT resin(UL94V-0)
Cable
Fire-retardant, robot cable UL AWM2464 CL3, 6-mm dia.,
4 cores × AWG20 (0.08/110) —
Oil-resistant
polyurethane cable 6 dia.4 cores × 0.5 mm2 (0.12/45) —
Seal Resin — Epoxy Resin
(UL94V-0) —
Power supply wires — UL 1007 AWG20 —
XS5F-D42@-@80-F Fire-retardant, Robot Cable
XS5F-D42@-@80-P Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable TM
6 dia.
40.7
L (Cable length)
50
30 5
M12
14.9 dia.
1
2
3
4
Blue
Black
Brown
White
Terminal No. Cable
Color of core sheath
6 dia.25.3
28.3
L (Cable length)
50
30 5
Wiring Diagram for 4 Cores
Straight
Angled
Cable type Cable length L
(m)
Model Standard pack
quantityStraight Angled
Fire-retardant,
robot cable
1 XS5F-D421-C80-F XS5F-D422-C80-F 10
2 XS5F-D421-D80-F XS5F-D422-D80-F
53 XS5F-D421-E80-F XS5F-D422-E80-F
5 XS5F-D421-G80-F XS5F-D422-G80-F
10 XS5F-D421-J80-F XS5F-D422-J80-F 1
Oil-resistant
polyurethane cable
2 XS5F-D421-D80-P XS5F-D422-D80-P
5
5 XS5F-D421-G80-P XS5F-D422-G80-P
10 XS5F-D421-J80-P XS5F-D422-J80-P 1

Note: The overmolding on the Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable (XS5H-D42@-@80-P) is black, and the overmolding of the Fire-retardant, Robot Cable
(XS5H-D42@-@81-F) is warm gray
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Ask your OMRON representative about other specifications.
2. XS5H-D42@ models with -F are cRUus approved.
Cable type Cable length L (m)
Model Standard pack
quantityStraight Angled
Fire-retardant,
robot cable
0.3 XS5H-D421-A80-F XS5H-D422-A80-F
10
1 XS5H-D421-C80-F XS5H-D422-C80-F
2 XS5H-D421-D80-F XS5H-D422-D80-F
5
5 XS5H-D421-G80-F XS5H-D422-G80-F
Oil-resistant
polyurethane cable
0.3 XS5H-D421-A80-P XS5H-D422-A80-P 10
2 XS5H-D421-D80-P XS5H-D422-D80-P
5
5 XS5H-D421-G80-P XS5H-D422-G80-P
XS5H-D42@-@80-F Fire-retardant, Robot Cable
XS5H-D42@-@80-P Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable TM
44.7
6 dia.

Angled/straight
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS5 129
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Ask your OMRON representative about other specifications.
2. XS5W-D42@ models with -F are cRUus approved.
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number.
When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
1. Type
W: Connectors connected to cable, socket and plug on cable ends
2. AC/DC (Mating Section Form)
D: DC
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: 0.4-μm gold plating
5. Cable Connection Directions
1: Straight/straight
2: Angled/angled
3: Straight (XS5F)/angled (XS5H)
4: Angled (XS5F)/straight (XS5H)
6. Cable Length
A: 0.3 m G: 5 m
B: 0.5 m H: 7 m
C: 1 m J: 10 m
D: 2 m K: 15 m
E: 3 m L: 20 m
F: 4 m
7. Connections
8: A Brown, B White, C Blue, D Black
(Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers.)
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
1: Both ends
9. Cable Specifications
F: Fire-retardant, robot cable
P: Oil-resistant polyurethane cable
Cable type Cable length L
(m)
Model Standard pack
quantityStraight/straight Angled/angled
Fire-retardant,
robot cable
1 XS5W-D421-C81-F — 10
2 XS5W-D421-D81-F XS5W-D422-D81-F
53 XS5W-D421-E81-F —
5 XS5W-D421-G81-F XS5W-D422-G81-F
10 XS5W-D421-J81-F — 1
Oil-resistant
polyurethane cable
2 XS5W-D421-D81-P —
5
5 XS5W-D421-G81-P —
10 XS5W-D421-J81-P — 1
Cable type Cable length L
(m)
Model Standard pack
quantityStraight/angled Angled/straight
Fire-retardant
robot cable
2 XS5W-D423-D81-F XS5W-D424-D81-F
5
5 XS5W-D423-G81-F XS5W-D424-G81-F
XS5W - D42@ - @81 - @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
130 Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS5
4-Pin and 5-Pin Assembly Connector
■ XS5C Sockets
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
TM
54.9
20 dia. 14.9 dia. 16 dia.
62.4
54.4

Straight Connectors
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS5 131
Ordering Information
Note: 4 pole XS5C models are cRUus approved. IDC version (XS5C-D418) is pending approval.
■ XS5U
(Crimping pin for XS5C)
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
No. of Poles Connection
Method
Suitable cable dia.
(mm)
Model Standard pack
quantityStraight Angled
4
IDC 3 to 8 mm XS5C-D418 —
1
Crimping
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5C-D4C1 XS5C-D4C2
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5C-D4C3 XS5C-D4C4
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5C-D4C5 XS5C-D4C6
Soldering
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5C-D421 XS5C-D422
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5C-D423 XS5C-D424
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5C-D425 XS5C-D426
Screw-on
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5C-D4S1 XS5C-D4S2
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5C-D4S3 XS5C-D4S4
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5C-D4S5 XS5C-D4S6
8 mm (7 to 8) XS5C-D4S7 —
7 mm (6 to 7) XS5C-D4S9 —
5 Screw-on
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5C-D5S1 —
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5C-D5S3 —
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5C-D5S5 —
8 mm (7 to 8) XS5C-D5S7 —
7 mm (6 to 7) XS5C-D5S9 —
Suitable core size (mm2) Model Standard Pack
Quantity
0.18 to 0.3 XS5U-2221
100

Straight Connectors
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12) XS5 133
Ordering Information
Note: 1. XS5G Screw-on Plugs cannot be connected side-by-side to the CN1 and CN2 connectors of XS2R or XS5R Y-Joint Sockets / Plugs
2. 4 pole XS5G models are cRUus approved. IDC version (XS5G-D418) is pending approval.
■ XS5U
(Crimping pin for XS5G)
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
No. of Poles Connection
Method
Suitable cable dia.
(mm)
Model Standard pack
quantityStraight Angled
4
IDC 3 to 8 mm XS5G-D418 —
1
Crimping
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5G-D4C1 —
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5G-D4C3 —
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5G-D4C5 —
Soldering
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5G-D421 XS5G-D422
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5G-D423 XS5G-D424
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5G-D425 XS5G-D426
Screw-on
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5G-D4S1 XS5G-D4S2
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5G-D4S3 XS5G-D4S4
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5G-D4S5 XS5G-D4S6
8 mm (7 to 8) XS5G-D4S7 —
7 mm (6 to 7) XS5G-D4S9 —
5 Screw-on
6 mm (5 to 6) XS5G-D5S1 —
4 mm (4 to 5) XS5G-D5S3 —
3 mm (3 to 4) XS5G-D5S5 —
8 mm (7 to 8) XS5G-D5S7 —
7 mm (6 to 7) XS5G-D5S9 —
Suitable core size (mm2) Model Standard Pack
Quantity
0.18 to 0.3 XS5U-3121
100